



OFFICE OF THE

ASSAM INFORMATION COMMISSION

JONAKEE COMPLEX, SHILPGRAM ROAD, PANJABARI, GUWAHATI- 781037
Phone: (0361) 2332704, 2337900, 2331193:: Fax: 2332704:: email: secretary.sicassam@gmail.com

Case No. : SIC/GLT.9/2021
Appellant : Sri Jibeswar Kalita

Respondent : The SPIO, O/o the Circle Officer, Dergaon Rev. Circle

Date of hearing : 30.09.2021

Second Appeal heard by : Sri Kanak Ch. Sarma

State Information Commissioner, Assam

ORDER 30.09.2021

The appellant Sri Jibeswar Kalita through his e-mail dated 27.09.2021 informs the Commission that he is unable to attend today's hearing and requests to fix another date of hearing.

The SPIO & Circle Officer, Dergaon Rev. Circle vide his letter no. DCD.10/2010-11/PT/279 dated 29.09.2021 requests the Commission for some time to furnish the informations as Lot Mondals of the Circle were engaged in duties related to Covid-19 pandemic at the time of submission of the RTI petition.

The SPIO & Circle Officer, Dergaon Rev. Circle is directed to furnish the sought for informations to the appellant within 30 days of receipt of this order.

The 2nd appeal dated 31.03.2021 is hereby disposed of.

Sd/-

(Kanak Ch. Sarma) State Information Commissioner, Assam Panjabari, Guwahati

Authenticated true copy

Sd/-

Secretary & Registrar Assam Information Commission

Memo No. SIC/GLT.9/2021

Dtd.30.09.2021

Copy to:

- 1. The SPIO, O/o the Circle Officer, Dergaon Rev. Circle, Dist.- Golaghat, Assam, Pin-785 703 for information and necessary action.
- 2. The First Appellate Authority/office of the Deputy Commissioner, Golaghat, Dist.-Golaghat, Pin- 785 621, Assam for information.
- 3. The Appellant, Sri Jibeswar Kalita, General Secretary, Antaranga Sanjug Samity, Kumargaon, Dergaon, Dist.- Golaghat, Assam, Pin- 785 614 for information.
- 4. Computer Section for uploading the order in the Website.
- 5. Office File.

Secretary & Registrar

Assam Information Commission